PAM-0056I
High Performance
Pentium PCI Mainboard
User’s Guide
Edition 3.02
© 1997 DTK Computer, Inc.
TRADEMARKS
Windows, MS-DOS, and MS Word are trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

short
3.4V (I/O)/2.8V (core) Dual
Voltage CPU
For P55C, AMD-K5(H), Cyrix
6x86L
JP1:
S4:
S5:
S6:
short
open
open
open
CPU Speed
Selection
For 75MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR75 CPU JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
1-2 short
1-2 short
short
short
open
For 90MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR90 and AMD-
K5-PR120 CPU
JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
1-2 short
1-2 short
short
open
open
For 100MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR100, AMD-
K5-PR133 and AMD-K5-PR150 CPU
JP6:
JP7:
S1:

S1:
S2:
S3:
1-2 short
2-3 short
open
open
short
To be continued...
Table 2B: Jumper Setting
16
Jumper Settings and Connectors
Function Jumper Setting
CPU Speed
Selection
For 166MHz Intel Pentium and AMD-K5-PR166 CPU JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:

4.13 SAVE & EXIT SETUP MENU
When you select this function, the following message will appear at the centre
of the screen to assist you to Save data to CMOS and Exit the Setup.
Save to CMOS and Exit (Y/N)?
57
Chapter 4
4.14 EXIT WITHOUT SAVING MENU
When you select this function, the following message will appear at the centre
of the screen to assist you to Abandon all Data and Exit Setup.
Quit Without Saving (Y/N)?
58
AMENDMENT FOR
GMB-P56IPS V1 VERSION 3.01/
PAM-0056I E-1 EDITION 3.01
RELEASE 1.00
I. In order to support 233MHz Intel Pentium; AMD-K6-PR166/PR200/PR233
CPUs and clarify the CPU jumper setting, the jumper setting table in
Chapter 2 are modified as follow:
3.2 SETTING THE JUMPERS
Function Jumper Settings

CPU Speed
Selection
For 100MHz and 233MHz Intel Pentium,
AMD-K6-PR233, AMD-K5-PR100 and
AMD-K5-PR150 CPU
JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
1-2 short
1-2 short
open
short
open
For 133MHz  Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR133 (REV
C) and Cyrix 6x86-P166+ CPU
JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
1-2 short
2-3 short
open
short
open
For 150MHz Cyrix 6x86-P200+ CPU (for future
support only)
JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
1-2 short
2-3 short
open
open
short
For 166MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K6-PR166 and
AMD-K5-PR166 CPU
JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
2-3 short
2-3 short
open
short
open
For 200MHz Intel Pentium and AMD-K6-PR200
CPU
JP6:
JP7:
S1:
S2:
S3:
2-3 short
1-2 short
open
short
open
II. The corresponding graphical descriptions of jumper settings in Chapter 3
are changed as follows:
3.5.1 CPU VOLTAGE SELECTION
1. For 3.3V Single Voltage CPU: P54C, P54CT
2. 3.5V Single Voltage CPU: P54C-VRE, AMD-K5, Cyrix 6x86
3. 3.3V (I/O)/2.8V (core) Dual Voltage CPU: P55C, Cyrix 6x86L
4. 3.3V (I/O)/2.9V (core) Dual Voltage CPU: AMD-K6-PR166/PR200
5. 3.3V (I/O)/3.2V (core) Dual Voltage CPU: AMD-K6-PR233
3.5.2 CPU SPEED
3. For 100MHz and 233MHz Intel Pentium; AMD-K6-PR233,
AMD-K5-PR100 and AMD-K5-PR150 CPU
7. For 133MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR133 (REV C) and
Cyrix 6x86-P166+ CPU
9. For 150MHz Cyrix 6x86-P200 CPU (for future support only)